AIG-502 Series
Advanced IIoT gateways with Intel® Core™ i7 processor, Azure IoT Edge software, -40 to
70°C operating temperature
Features and Benefits
• Supports Modbus RTU/ASCII/TCP Client
• Supports Azure IoT Edge
• Equipped with Secure Boot to prevent malicious software-injection attacks

1 x sheet of tamper-proof labels
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name
mPCIe Slot 1 for
LTE Module
mPCIe Slot 2 for
Wi-Fi Module
Operating Temperature
AIG-502-T-AZU-LX – – -40 to 70°C
AIG-502-T-US-AZU-LX US region LTE module preinstalled Reserved -40 to 70°C
AIG-502-T-EU-AZU-LX
Europe region LTE module
preinstalled
Reserved -40 to 70°C
AIG-502-T-AP-AZU-LX
APAC region LTE module
preinstalled
Reserved -40 to 70°C
Accessories (sold separately)
Power Adapters
PWR-24250-DT-S1 Desktop power supply (requires power cord), 24 VDC, 2.5 A, 100 to 240 VAC, 0 to 40°C operating
temperature
Wi-Fi Wireless Modules
MC-1220-WLAN11-AC Wireless package for the MC-1200 Series with WPEQ-261ACNI(BT) 802.11ac/a/b/g/n Wi-Fi module
and mPCIe module
Antennas
ANT-LTEUS-ASM-01 GSM/GPRS/EDGE/UMTS/HSPA/LTE, 1 dBi, omnidirectional rubber-duck antenna
ANT-LTE-OSM-03-3m BK 700-2700 MHz, multiband antenna, specifically designed for 2G, 3G, and 4G applications, 3 m cable
ANT-WDB-ARM-0202 2 dBi at 2.4 GHz or 2 dBi at 5 GHz, RP-SMA (male), dual-band, omnidirectional antenna
ANT-GPS-CSM-04-3m BK 20 dBi at 1575 to 1605 MHz, SMA (male), right-hand circular polarization (RHCP), active GPS antenna,
3-meter cable
© Moxa Inc. All rights reserved. Updated May 21, 2025.
This document and any portion thereof may not be reproduced or used in any manner whatsoever without the express written permission of
Moxa Inc. Product specifications subject to change without notice. Visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.